Date:
Time:

A.

Administrative
1. Personnel

Thursday, September 9, 2004
2:00-3:00 EDT
Number: 877-601-3547 PassCode: 14349

CDC's Emerging Infections Program

CDC/USDA/FDA Foodborne Diseases Active Surveillance Network

Steering Committee Conference Call

a. Welcome Julie Choudhuri (CDC)
2. Status of manuscripts

a. Active/Published
3. Vision Meeting 2005

a. Nashville, Tennessee?
b. Dates: March 10-11, 2004

Surveillance

1. Travel and Outbreak Performance Standards

2. Status of 2003 Annual Report

3. Listeria analysis

Update on 2004 priorities
1. Validation of Multipliers (Elaine Scallan)
2. Salmonella Javiana (Jennifer Gillespie)
3. Campylobacter—Regional Differences
a. Laboratory survey (Drew Voetsch)
b. Grocery store survey (Jennifer Nelson)

4. Campylobacter—GBS (Fred Angulo)

5. Infant lliness (Drew Voetsch)

6. Antibiotic Resistance (Fred Angulo)

7. Shigella Case Report Form (Drew Voetsch)
Proposals

1. Antibiotic resistance patterns of Salmonella outbreaks (Outbreak Working Group)

Upcoming FoodNet conference calls, meetings, and deadlines

th

1. Wednesday Sept. 8
2.  Thursday Sept. 9"
3. Thursday Sept. 9"
4. Wednesday Sep . 15"
5. Thursday Sept. 16"
6. Tuesday Sept. 28"
7. Wednesday Sept. 29"
8. Thursday Sept. 30"
9. Thursday Sept. 30"
10. Thursday Sept. 30"
11. Wednesday Oct. 6"
12. Thursday oct. 7"
13. Tuesday Oct. 12"
14. Wednesday Oct. 13"
15. Thursday Oct. 14"

Data Submission Deadlines
1. Surveillance data transmission
2. HUS data transmission

1:00-2:00 pm EDT
12:00-1:00 pm EDT
1:00-2:00 pm EDT
1:00-2:00 pm EDT
3:00-4:00 pm EDT
2:00-3:00 pm EDT
1:00-2:00 pm EDT
1:00-2:00 pm EDT
2:00-3:00 pm EDT
3:00-4:00 pm EDT
3:30-4:30 pm EDT

11:00-12:00 pm EDT

2:00-4:00 pm EDT
4:00-5:00 pm EDT
2:00-3:00 pm EDT

Friday, September 24"
Wednesday, October 6"

Campylobacter—Lab Survey Subcommittee
HUS/STEC Working Group call
Campylobacter —Regional Differences
Shigella Working Group call

Outbreak Working Group call

Interventions Working Group call
Campylobacter—Grocery Store Subcommittee
Antimicrobial Resistant Working Group call
FoodNet Coordinators call

Infant lllness Working Group call

Validation of Multipliers Working Group call
Attribution Working Group call

October Update meeting

Burden Working Group call

October Steering Committee call



